
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

Day Tuesday 

The Senator  began  his day  at  (place)  Governor's  Mansion,  Austin Date September  13,  1960 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

Activity (includ e visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
16 

8:00a 
9:15a 
11:30a 
12:00n 
1:00p 
2:30p 
4:00p 
4:30p 
5:30p 
6:00p 
7:00p 
8:30p 

9:20p 
9:30p 
10:00p 
11:30p 

Introduced Sen  Kennedy  to  crowd  on  steps  of  Capitol 
To For t Worth  --  see  travel  activity 
Introduced Sen  Kennedy  at  Burnet  Park,  Fort  Worth,  to  crowd 
Motorcade to  Dallas , stopping  alon g the  way  at  Chance  Voight 
Introduced Sen  Kennedy  at  Dallas  auditorium 
To Carlsbad,  New  Mexico  --  see  travel  activity 
Spoke at  Elks  Auditorium,  Carlsbad 
To Artesia,  New  Mexico  by  car 
Spoke on  steps  of  Veterans  Hall  at  Artesia,  New  Mexico 
To Roswell,  New  Mexico  by  car 
Arrived Holiday  Inn  (Roswell,  New  Mexico) 
Panel discussion  over  KSWS-TV  with  Sen  Anderson; Joe Montoya;  Congressman Tom 

Tom Morris;  Governor  Burroughs 
Arrived Holiday  Inn 
Public reception  at  Holiday  Inn 
To Albuquerque,  New  Mexico  --  see  travel  activity 
Arrived Western  Skies  Motel  (Albuquerque,  New  Mexico) 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

6:10 

15 

Departure 
Time 

9:15a 

12:00n 

2:30p 

4:30p 

6:00p 

10:00p 

From (Place) 

Austin, Texas 

Fort Worth 

Dallas, Texas 

Carlsbad, NM 

Artesia, New  Mex. 

Roswell, New  Mex. 

Mode of 
Travel* 

Kennedy's plane 

car 

LBJ convair 

car 

car 

LBJ Convair 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Accompanied by 

Mrs. Johnson 

Sen Kennedy  and  others 

Mrs. J;  Bill Moyers,  Bob 
Waldron, MMW,  Liz, 
Bill Lloyd;  George, 
Geraldine (press  on 

another plane.) 

same (some  in  other 
cars and  local  digni-

taries.) 

same 

same 

Destination 
(Place) 

Fort Worth 

Dallas 

Carlsbad, NM 

Artesia, New  M. 

Roswell, New  M 

Albuquerque, NM 

Arrival 
Time 

10:15a 

1:00p 

3:30p 

5:30p 

7:00p 

11:00p 

Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


