Day Tuesday

The Senator began his day at (place) Governor's Mansion. Austin

Date September 13, 1960

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
No.		Lo	LD				
1	0.00						
1	8:00a			Introduced Sen Kennedy to crowd on steps of Capitol			
2	9:15a			To Fort Worth see travel activity			
3	11:30a			Introduced Sen Kennedy at Burnet Park, Fort Worth, to crowd			
4	12:00n			Motorcade to Dallas, stopping along the way at Chance Voight			
5 4	1:00p			Introduced Sen Kennedy at Dallas auditorium			
7	2:30p			To Carlsbad, New Mexico see travel activity			
8	4:00p			Spoke at Elks Auditorium, Carlsbad			
9	4:30p 5:30p			To Artesia, New Mexico by car			
10				Spoke on steps of Veterans Hall at Artesia, New Mexico			
10	6: 00p			To Roswell, New Mexico by car			
12	7:00p 8:30p			Arrived Holiday Inn (Roswell, New Mexico)			
14	o; 50p			Panel discussion over KSWS-TV with SenAnderson; Joe Montoya; Congressman Tom			
13	9:20p			Tom Morris; Governor Burroughs			
14	9:30p			Arrived Holiday Inn	!		
15	10:00p			Public reception at Holiday Inn	:		
16	10.00p 11:30p			To Albuquerque, New Mexico see travel activ ity	or control is a		
10	11. Эбр			Arrived Western Skies Motel (Albuquerque, New Mexico)			
			1				

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
2	9:15a	Austin, Texas	Kennedy's plar	e Mrs. Johnson	Fort Worth	10:15a	
4	12:00n	Fort Worth	car	Sen Kennedy and others	Dallas	1:00p	
6	2:30p	Dallas, Texas		Mrs. J;Bill Moyers, Bob Waldron, MMW, Liz, Bill Lloyd;George, Geraldine (press on another plane.)	Carlsbad, NM	3:30p	
8	4:30p	Carlsbad, NM	car	same (some in other cars and local dignataries.)	Artesia, New M.	5:30p	
¢ :10	6:00p	Artesia, New Mex.	7/:00p/ car	same	Roswell, New M	7:00p	
15	10:00p	Roswell, New Mex.	LBJ Convair	same	Albuquerque, NM	11:00p	

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.